Ogden / Layton Technical Advisory Committee — Meeting Minutes
Wednesday, January 27, 2021, 10:00 AM
Virtual Meeting

1. Action Item — October 14th Meeting MinUtES ......ccccceveeeeiiiieneciiiieneniiiiennsiennennnecnnens Steve Parkinson
Motion — Alma Haskell

Second — Daniel Gillies

Approved

2. Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) BUSINESS .......cccceeeeuueecceeereeeerennnnceeennnenens Ben Wuthrich
¢ Review — Concept Reports Received for the 2022-2027 TIP Evaluation Process

A list of projects was attached to the calendar notice and e-mail meeting invitation and can also be found
at this link.

STP & CMAQ projects:

https://drive.google.com/file/d/11SRTeZspWQmM8OCVVpCpCW8xeSq1BBd5q/view

TAP projects:
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1 TaxAaRpsaJmTKkPRC-3vaxC2-UkONRMO8/view

Please review this list to verify that your project has been included for further evaluation.
¢ Information — Schedule for the 2022-2027 TIP Process

The virtual project field trip review for the Ogden/ Layton area is scheduled for February 12, 17, and 23.
Details will be sent to each project sponsor with specific times for each visit. A small contingent will
travel to each project site to meet with project sponsors, while the remaining field review team will view
the project site via a zoom conference link at the project location.

The February 24™ TAC meeting will be virtual again and will include a slide presentation of each
submitted project with cost estimates and other details. The March TAC meeting will be the initial
recommendation of projects from WFRC staff for discussion and recommendation from the TAC
Committee to Trans Com

3. UDOT TIF & TTIF Process Update ........cccceeiriimeniiiieneiiiieneiiniennnicnnennscssennssennes Richard Brockmyer

UDOT is making changes to the TIF/TTIF process, primarily about the schedule for nominating and
awarding projects. Nominations are considered from November 2020 to March 2021. Ranking of
projects will be prepared from April 2021 to August 2021 with a final list of project ranking presented in
September 2021.

Applicants can use the Google form at:

https://www.udot.utah.gov/connect/about-us/commission/project-prioritization-process/




For details contact Chris Chesnut at UDOT Region 1 at: cchesnut@utah.gov or 385-301-4045; or
Richard Brockmeyer at: rorockmyer@utah.gov

From Richard Brockmyer to Everyone : Questions about TIF / TTIF can also be submitted
to ProjectPrioritization@utah.gov

Here is a link to a webmap that contains the Regionally Important projects that will automatically be
scored/ranked for TIF Active:

https://uplan.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html|?id=515a053c7a8d49c0a408c5d
e01628a4c

4. West Haven City Project REpOrt ......cc.ciireeeiiiiieiiiiiiininiiissnninnesssrenesssnenesssnsenssssssens Steve
Anderson

Review of projects over the past 20 years.

1. 4700 West
Connected Hooper and West Haven. Financed with WFRC and WACOG funds and cooperation of
developer. Shifted federal funds to a state project to relieve regulations.

2. 4000 South
Built with WACOG, WHC and UDOT funds. Left turns were unsafe on this road. Now a safer
5-lane road.

3. 2550 South

4. River Parkway Trail
Harder to build a trail than a road! The 4 mile trail involved several agencies and numerous
property acquisitions.

5. UTA’S 5-year SErvice Plan .........cccceiieiiiimuncieeeeieeeetinnncceesseeeennnnssssesssseeesnnnsssssssssssssnnnns Laura Hanson

5-year service plan is a component of the UTA long range Plan. Plan seeks regional connections and
mode-to-mode links. Core bus routes aim to have higher frequency and regional connections. Patronage
has decreased significantly since the pandemic.

Weber/Davis area service improvements include BRT in Ogden and South Davis, WSU transit center, and
microtransit expansion.

Comments can be made at www.rideuta.com/serviceplan.

Will there be a park-and-ride in Brigham City? This has been submitted for consideration this year for
CMAQ funds. (Commissioner Jeff Hadfield)

For details contact Laura Hanson, |lhanson@rideuta.com, 801-237-1933

6. 2023-2050 RTP Plan Update ......ccceeeeeeeeenecierrrrneemmennnsssseeneennneens Jory Johner and Hugh Van Wagenen



The RTP is part of Wasatch Vision 2050 and is updated every four years. Next update will be completed
in 2023. Testing and modeling of needs and potential projects will proceed in 2021. Cost evaluation in
2022.

External Forces — how will emerging technology shape the future in 2050? Examples — CAV, high tech
transit, e-commerce, on-demand travel, micro-transit, micro-mobility, telework.

Scenarios:

1. High Automation
2. High Shared Mobility
3. High E-Living

Coronavirus experience may accelerate telework and other e-commerce technologies.

RTP process will consider and incorporate other ongoing transportation studies and projects by UDOT
and UTA.

280 1 V= gl = T0 1 T =TS Steve Parkinson

Next Meeting of Trans Com TAC — February 24, 2021 — Refreshments — Weber County (If we meet in
person)



Attendance Roll
Ogden - Layton Technical Advisory Committee

Date

January 27,2021

Please check your name or add it to the list below and update your contact information if needed.

vV | Name Organization Phone E-mail
Allen, Jason PEC 801.641.3403 | jallen@pec.us.com
Allen, Tracy JUB (Hooper City) 801.547.0393 | tla@jub.com
Anderson, Jon South Ogden City 801.622.2903 | jandersen@southogdencity.com
Anderson, Justin Ogden City 801.629.8982 | janderson@ogdencity.com
Anderson, Scott Woods Cross City 801.292.4421 | sanderson@woodscross.com

X | Anderson, Steve West Haven City 801.430.3996 | steve@westhavencity.com
Baird, Mark Clearfield City 801.525.4418 Mark.baird@clearfieldcity.org
Barnhill, Robert Perry 435.723.6464 | Robert.barnhill@perrycity.org
Bean, Amy Layton City 801.336.3700 abean@laytoncity.org

x | Belnap, Josh Kaysville 801.497.7100 | jbelnap@kaysvillecity.com

x | Benford, George Parametrix 801.866.3191 | gbenford@parametrix.com

x | Bennion, Wayne WFRC 801.773.5559 | wbennion@wfrc.org

X | Billings, Kip WFRC 801.773.5559 | kbillings@wfrc.org

X | Bingham, Elden uboT 801.870.4024 | eldenbingham@utah.gov
Bjerreguard, John Roy City 801.775.9191 wcjcb@comcast.net
Bloemen, Brian Syracuse City 801.619.9630 | bbloemen@syracuseut.com

X | Boshell, Chad Farmington City 801.939.9287 | cboshell@farmington.utah.gov
Bradley, Mark Brigham City 435.734.6616 | mbradley@bcutah.org

x | Brockmyer, Richard | UDOT rbrockmyer@utah.gov
Bush, Kent Clearfield City 801.825.1490 Kbush7@live.com
Call, Jon North Ogden City 801.675.6455 | jcall@noogden.org

Call, Steve

FHWA

801.955.3513

Steve.call@dot.gov




Campbell, Kevin

Centerville City/ESI

801.263.1752

kevin.campbell@esieng.com

Cheney, Lloyd Bountiful City 801.298.6125 | Icheney@bountifulutah.org
Chesnut, Chris ubot 385.301.4045 | cchsenut@utah.gov

Child, Mike Clinton 801.941.9131 mchild@clintoncity.com
Christensen, Todd Bountiful City 801.298.6125

Cobabe, Bill

Pleasant View City

801.827.0468

bcobabe@pleasantviewcity.com

Covington, Zach

Cutler, Gordon Uintah City 801.476.0356 | 2940799@comcast.net
Dahlberg, Christy WFRC 801.363.4250

Davis, Boyd West Point 801.776.0970 | bdavis@westpointcity.org
Dixon, Matt South Ogden City 801.622.2702 | mdixon@southogdencity.com
Douglas, Shawn Riverdale City 801.394.5541 | sdouglas@riverdale.state.ut.us
Edwards,Brandon Roy City 801.940.1653 | bedwards@royutah.org
Favero, Adam Clearfield City 801.525.4413 afavero@clearfieldcity.org
Felix, Braden Clearfield City 801.525.4401

Felix, Elizabeth Layton City 801.336.3700 | eFelix@laytoncity.org
Fowers, Dale Hooper City 801.391.3001 | dfowers@hoopercity.com
Gardner, Lorin N. Ogden 801.940.4317 | Igarner@nogden.org

Gillies, Daniel Ogden City 801-629-8991 | danielgillies@ci.ogden.ut.us
Goldman, Michael UTA 801.287.2065 mgoldman@rideuta.com
Gooch, Cindy JUB Engineers 801.643.1761 | cgooch@jub.com

Green, Brandon

Fruit Heights City

801.546.0861

bgreen@fruitheightscity.com

Hadfield, Jeff Box Elder County

Hancock, Jared Hooper City 801.732.1064 hoopercity@gmail.com
801.237.193 .

Hanson, Laura UTA 3 Ihanson@rideuta.com

Haskell, Alma UTA 801.741.8813 ahaskell@rideuta.com




Heiner, Samuel

Jones & Associates

801.476.9767

Samuel@jonescivil.com

Hernandez, Rosie WFRC 801.363.4250

Jackson, Stephen Layton City 801.336.3700 | siackson@laytoncity.org

Johner, Jory WFRC 801.363.4250
Fruit Heights City/So.

Jones, Brandon g v/ 801.476.9767 brandonj@jonescivil.com
Weber

Jones, Brett Perry City 801.476.9767 | bretti@jonescivil.com

Laing, Tyler uboTt

Larsen, Paul Brigham City 435.734.6603 | plarsen@brighamcity.utah.gov

Larson, David

South Weber

801.361.0637

dlarson@southwebercity.com

Leetham, Ken

North Salt Lake City

801.335.8725

kenl@nslcity.org

Leonard, Bruce

Brigham City

435.734.6614

bleonard@brighamcity.utah.gov

Lyons, Scott

Box Elder County

435.734.3316

slyons@boxeldercounty.org

Maibos, Jake

Washington Terrace

801.920.9070

JakeM@washingtonterracecity.org

Marchant, Marc

Centerville

801.292.8232

MMarchant@Centerville.ut.com

Mathis, Michael

Syracuse City

801.529.7004

mmathis@syracuseut.com

McFarland, Shane | JUB Engineers 801.837.8783 | smcfarland@jub.com

McKean, Alan Layton City 801.336.3700 amckean@Iaytoncity.org
Mellor, Brigham Farmington 801.742.3701 | bmellor@farmington.utah.gov
Monroe, Jason Sunset City 801.668.5312 | jmonroe@sunset.ut.com

Morris, Bill Marriott-Slatersville 801.628.7213 bill@mscity.org

Myers, Gary Weber County 801.399.8771 | gmyers@co.weber.ut.us
Oliver, Ross Roy City 801.774.1090 roliver@roycity.org
Ottoson, Paul North Salt Lake City 801.936.1122 | Paulo@nslcity.org

Oyler, Jeff

Davis County

801.451.3279

joyler@daviscountyutah.gov




Parkinson, Steve

Roy

801.774.1027

sparkinson@royutah.org

Pugsley, Tyler

Brigham City

435.230.0422

tpugsley@brighamcity.utah.gov

Robertson, Matt

Harrisville City

801.476.9767

mattr@jonescivil.com

Schmalz, Kirk

Davis County

801.444.2230

kschmalz@co.davis.ut.us

Schuler, Dan

Plain City

801.603.2055

dans@plaincityutah.org

Schultz, Kamilla

Clearfield City

801.525.4423

Kamilla.schultz@clearfieldcity.org

Shaw, Mitch

Standard Examiner

801.629.8226

mishaw@standard.net

Smith, Jacob

Centerville City

801.677.6434

Jacobs@centervilleut.com

Smith, Rick JUB Engineering 801.547.0393 ras@jub.com

Stewart, Brooke Weber County 801.399.8413 | bstewart@co.weber.ut.us

Taylor, Paul Plain City 801.547.0393 | ptaylor@jub.com

Thompson, Andy CRS Engineers 801.393.5565 | Andy.Thompson@crsengineers.com
Tuttle, Michael Weber County 801.399.8374 | mtuttle@co.weber.ut.us
VanWagenen, Hugh | WFRC 801.363.4250 hugh@wfrc.org

Waite, Mike Syracuse City 801.529.2700 | mwaite@syracuseut.com
Whalen, Jory Roy City

White, Ben West Bountiful 801.292.4486 | bwhite@westbountiful.utah.gov
Wilcox, Bryce Clinton 801.547.0393

bkw@jub.com

Wilkinson, Sean

Williams, David

Clinton, City

801.614.0700

dwilliams@clintoncity.com

Wilson, Lisa

ubort

Iwilson@utah.gov

Woodruff, Woody

Horrocks

801.633.1168

woodyw@horrocks.com

Wright, Adam Davis County 801.444.2245 awright@co.davis.ut.us
Wuthrich, Ben WFRC 801.773.5559 | bwuthrich@wfrc.org
Young, Tracy UTA 801.287.3220

tyoung@rideuta.com







